.RM PTO-1595 (Modified)

10-18-2001



Docket No.: APV31507

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OCT 1 1 2001	Patent and Trademark Office	
	···	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101877773 ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ken SAITOH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: TONAMI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION     Address: 5-14, Sotokanda 3-Chome	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-Ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 101-0021	
Execution Date: October 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date  3/944,088 September 4, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)	
0/17/2001 GTDN11 00000185 09944088 40.00 D Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,674	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	8. Deposit account number: THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS	
1615 L Street NW, Suite 850  City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR	
Oity	ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED.  (Attach duplica PLEASE IN page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE STEVEN DAVIS SPLEES & MOSHER, L.L.P.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  A	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  A B H D	
Anthony P. Venturino  Name of Person Signing	Signature	

## NAME AND ADDRESS OF SECOND RECEIVING PARTY:

APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD. 45, Aomi 2-Chome Koto-Ku, Tokyo 135-0064 JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 012246 FRAME: 0743

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Ken SAITOH of Tokyo, Japan have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled CONVERTIBLE MUTI-DIAMETER SLEEVE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTORS, Serial No. 09/944,088, filed September 4, 2001;

AND WHEREAS TONAMIELECTRONICS COPORATION, of 5-14, Sotokanda

3-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD., of

45, Aomi 2-Chome, Koto-Ku, Tokyo, JAPAN are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TONAMI ELECTRONICS COPORATION and APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD., their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>TONAMI ELECTRONICS</u>

<u>COPORATION and APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS CO. LTD.</u>, their legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 012246 FRAME: 0744 successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof,

AND I hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

October 9.2001 Ken Sattoh

Ken SATTOH

WITNESS:

(1) Noviakei Fryssawa October 9, 2001

RECORDED: 10/11/2001

REEL: 012246 FRAME: 0745